
Friløbskonkurrencen 2019

NOVICE K2 PIGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.10  0.14 0 0 2

Ref 

 2.242Lz

In
fo

Karoline Kirstein HAUBROE HI  38.22  0.00 19.60 18.62 1  6

2F -0.60 -3 -4-3 1.802  1.20

1A 000 1.103  0.00  1.10

CCoSp1 202 2.004  0.27  2.27

101 0.10 1.505 StSqB  1.60

00  1.700 0.00 1.706 2Lo

7  2.00  0.13 1 0 1FCCoSp1  2.13

8  2.10 -0.14 -1  1.960 -12Lz

9  2.78 -0.36 -2  2.42-4 02F+2T< <

 2.00  0.00 0  2.000 0B10

 19.08  18.62

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,25 3,00 3,50

Factor 

 1.60  3.25

 2.92 1.60 3,002,753,00Transitions

 3.08 1.60 3,252,753,25Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3,25 2,50 3,25 1.60  3.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.60

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.20  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 2.202F+1T

In
fo

Sofie JENSEN GSF  36.16  0.00 18.27 17.89 2  5

2Lz  0.14 0 11 2.102  2.24

FCSp2 000 2.303  0.00  2.30

1A+2T 101 2.404  0.09  2.49

000 0.00 1.805 2F  1.80

00  1.700 0.00 1.706 2Lo

7  1.30  0.00 0 0 02S  1.30

8  1.80  0.06 1  1.860 0StSq1

9  2.00  0.00 0  2.000 0CCoSp1

 17.60  17.89

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,50 2,75 3,00

Factor 

 1.60  3.08

 2.67 1.60 2,502,503,00Transitions

 2.92 1.60 2,752,753,25Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3,25 2,50 2,50 1.60  2.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.27



Friløbskonkurrencen 2019

NOVICE K2 PIGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 3.002S+2Lo

In
fo

Emma Farbæk WOLF ESK  35.38  0.50 17.34 18.54 3  12

StSq1  0.00 0 00 1.802  1.80

2F -5-5-5 1.803 -0.90  0.90

FCSp1 -1-10 1.904 -0.13  1.77

-20-1-0.13 1.305 2T  1.17

00  1.300 0.00 1.306 2S

7  1.70  0.00 0 0 02Lo  1.70

8  2.40  0.00 0  2.400 01A+2T

9  2.50  0.00 0  2.500 0CCoSp2

 2.00  0.00 0  2.000 0B10

 19.70  18.54

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,25 2,75 2,75

Factor 

 1.60  2.92

 2.58 1.60 2,502,502,75Transitions

 2.67 1.60 2,502,503,00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3,00 2,50 2,50 1.60  2.67

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.34

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.80  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.802F

In
fo

Laura Monika SEVERINSEN FSF  34.33  0.00 18.01 16.32 4  3

2Lz -0.21 0 -2-1 2.102  1.89

2Lz -4-4-3 2.103 -0.77  1.33

SSp2 000 1.604  0.00  1.60

000 0.00 1.805 StSq1  1.80

-3-4  2.11-3-0.57 2.686 2Lo+2T< <

7  1.75 -0.63 -5 -4 -52F<+2T<< <<  1.12

8  1.10  0.00 0  1.100 01A

9  1.88 -0.31 -3  1.570 -2CCoSp2V

 2.00  0.00 0  2.000 0B10

 18.81  16.32

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,00 3,00 2,75

Factor 

 1.60  2.92

 2.67 1.60 2,502,752,75Transitions

 2.92 1.60 2,753,003,00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3,00 2,75 2,50 1.60  2.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.01

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 



Friløbskonkurrencen 2019

NOVICE K2 PIGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.60  0.04 1 0 0

Ref 

 2.642T+2T

In
fo

Annika Wellner OTTZEN GKF  33.18  0.50 18.80 14.88 5  2

1A -0.07 -1 0-1 1.102  1.03

StSq1 111 1.803  0.18  1.98

2Lo 0-1-1 1.704 -0.11  1.59

-30-1-0.20 1.505 CCoSp1V  1.30

-5-5  0.25-5-0.25 0.506 2F<< <<

7  1.30  0.04 1 0 02S  1.34

8  1.60  0.00 0  1.600 0SSp2

9  1.80 -0.65 -5  1.15-5 -52S+2Lo<< <<

 2.00  0.00 0  2.000 0B10

 15.90  14.88

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,25 2,75 3,00

Factor 

 1.60  3.00

 2.83 1.60 2,752,753,00Transitions

 3.00 1.60 3,252,503,25Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3,25 2,75 2,75 1.60  2.92

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.80

  <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 3.002S+2Lo

In
fo

Johanne Marie LOHMANN GKF  32.10  0.00 17.20 14.90 6  8

2T  0.00 0 00 1.302  1.30

SSp1 000 1.303  0.00  1.30

1A+1T 000 1.504  0.00  1.50

-10-1-0.11 1.705 2Lo  1.59

00  1.800 0.00 1.806 StSq1

7  1.28 -0.17 -3 0 -1CCoSpBV  1.11

8  1.30  0.00 0  1.300 02S

9  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- -A

 2.00  0.00 0  2.000 0B10

 15.18  14.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,75 2,75 2,75

Factor 

 1.60  2.75

 2.50 1.60 2,502,502,50Transitions

 2.75 1.60 2,502,753,00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3,00 2,75 2,50 1.60  2.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.20



Friløbskonkurrencen 2019

NOVICE K2 PIGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.28 -0.55 -5 -4 -4

Ref 

 0.732Lo< <

In
fo

Nathalia Røn NIELSEN ESK  31.47  0.50 16.80 15.17 7  1

2Lz -0.42 -2 -2-2 2.102  1.68

2F< -3-4-4 1.353 < -0.50  0.85

StSqB 000 1.504  0.00  1.50

000 0.00 1.305 2S  1.30

-3-4  1.98-4-0.58 2.566 2Lz<+2T< <

7  2.10  0.14 2 0 0SSp3  2.24

8  1.50 -0.55 -5  0.95-5 -51A+2T<< <<

9  1.88  0.06 0  1.940 1CCoSp2V

 2.00  0.00 0  2.000 0B10

 17.57  15.17

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,00 2,50 2,75

Factor 

 1.60  2.75

 2.42 1.60 2,502,252,50Transitions

 2.75 1.60 2,752,752,75Performance

Interpretation of the Music 2,75 2,50 2,50 1.60  2.58

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.80

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.35 -0.41 -2 -4 -3

Ref 

 0.942F< <

In
fo

Laura Suh Møller JENSEN ESK  30.51  0.00 17.07 13.44 8  14

2S+2Lo<< -0.52 -4 -4-4 1.802 <<  1.28

2Lo 000 1.703  0.00  1.70

SSp3 101 2.104  0.14  2.24

000 0.00 1.505 StSqB  1.50

-2-2  1.08-1-0.22 1.306 2S

7  0.60  0.00 0 0 01Lz  0.60

8  1.60  0.00 0  1.600 01A+1Lo

9  2.50  0.00 0  2.500 0CCoSp2

 14.45  13.44

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,00 2,50 2,75

Factor 

 1.60  2.75

 2.58 1.60 2,502,502,75Transitions

 2.67 1.60 2,752,502,75Performance

Interpretation of the Music 2,75 2,75 2,50 1.60  2.67

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.07

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 



Friløbskonkurrencen 2019

NOVICE K2 PIGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.60 -0.65 -5 -5 -5

Ref 

 1.952S+2T

In
fo

Nicole Yanka TRASBORG RSK  30.29  1.00 16.67 14.62 9  9

2F -0.48 -3 -3-2 1.802  1.32

2Lo -5-5-5 1.703 -0.85  0.85

2S+1Lo 000 1.804  0.00  1.80

-4-4-3-0.48 1.305 2T  0.82

00  1.100 0.00 1.106 1A

7  2.00 -0.27 -2 -1 -1CCoSp1  1.73

8  1.50  0.00 0  1.500 0StSqB

9  1.60 -0.05 0  1.550 -1SSp2

 2.00  0.00 0  2.000 0B10

 17.40  14.62

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3,00 2,50 2,50

Factor 

 1.60  2.67

 2.50 1.60 2,252,502,75Transitions

 2.58 1.60 2,502,253,00Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3,25 2,50 2,25 1.60  2.67

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.67

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.04 0 0 -1

Ref 

 1.262T

In
fo

Anna Cecilia BECH HSK  29.82  0.50 16.01 14.31 10  7

1A  0.00 0 00 1.102  1.10

2S+2Lo<< -5-5-5 1.803 << -0.65  1.15

CCoSp2 000 2.504  0.00  2.50

-100-0.04 1.105 1A  1.06

-2-3  1.61-2-0.49 2.106 2Lz

7  1.50 -0.05 0 0 -1StSqB  1.45

8  1.80 -0.52 -4  1.28-4 -42S+2Lo<< <<

9  3.00 -0.10 0  2.900 -1FCCoSp3

 16.20  14.31

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,75 2,75 2,50

Factor 

 1.60  2.67

 2.42 1.60 2,252,502,50Transitions

 2.50 1.60 2,252,502,75Performance

Interpretation of the Music 2,75 2,50 2,00 1.60  2.42

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.01

  <<  Downgraded jump 



Friløbskonkurrencen 2019

NOVICE K2 PIGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.35 -0.32 -2 -3 -2

Ref 

 1.032F< <

In
fo

Line DALGAS VSK  28.70  0.00 16.13 12.57 11  13

CCoSp1 -0.07 0 -10 2.002  1.93

2Lo<+2Lo<< -4-4-5 1.783 << -0.55  1.23

2S 000 1.304  0.00  1.30

000 0.00 1.705 2S+1T  1.70

00  1.100 0.00 1.106 1A

7  1.50 -0.05 0 0 -1StSqB  1.45

8  1.10 -0.11 -1  0.990 -21A

9  1.90 -0.06 0  1.84-1 0FCSp1

 13.73  12.57

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,75 2,50 2,50

Factor 

 1.60  2.58

 2.42 1.60 2,502,252,50Transitions

 2.50 1.60 2,252,502,75Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3,00 2,50 2,25 1.60  2.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.13

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  2.50  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 2.50CCoSp2

In
fo

Ida Ege PETERSEN ASK  25.99  0.50 14.80 11.69 12  11

2S  0.00 0 00 1.302  1.30

1A+1Lo 000 1.603  0.00  1.60

2Lo<< -5-5-5 0.504 << -0.25  0.25

-1-20-0.13 1.305 2S  1.17

00  1.600 0.00 1.606 1A+1Lo

7  1.50 -0.05 0 0 -1StSqB  1.45

8  0.50 -0.23 -5  0.27-5 -42Lo<< <<

9  1.60 -0.05 0  1.550 -1SSp2

 12.40  11.69

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,50 2,25 2,50

Factor 

 1.60  2.42

 2.17 1.60 2,002,252,25Transitions

 2.33 1.60 2,252,252,50Performance

Interpretation of the Music 2,50 2,50 2,00 1.60  2.33

Deductions Falls: -0.50-0.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.80

  <<  Downgraded jump 



Friløbskonkurrencen 2019

NOVICE K2 PIGER FREE SKATING         JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50  0.00 0 0 0

Ref 

 1.501A+1T

In
fo

Selina Lippert KØNGSDAL ASK  23.13  1.50 14.13 10.50 13  10

2S< -0.29 -4 -2-3 0.982 <  0.69

CCoSp1 000 2.003  0.00  2.00

1A+1T 000 1.504  0.00  1.50

-5-5-5-0.85 1.705 2Lo  0.85

-10  1.17-2-0.13 1.306 2S

7  1.50  0.00 0 0 0StSqB  1.50

8  1.28 -0.64 -5  0.64-5 -52Lo< <

9  1.30 -0.65 -5  0.65-5 -5SSp1

 13.06  10.50

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,50 2,25 2,25

Factor 

 1.60  2.33

 2.08 1.60 1,752,252,25Transitions

 2.25 1.60 2,002,002,75Performance

Interpretation of the Music 2,50 2,25 1,75 1.60  2.17

Deductions Falls: -1.50-1.50

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.13

  <  Under-rotated jump 

Total

Deductions

Total

Program  Component

Score (factored)

Total 

Element

Score

Total 

Segment

Score

Starting

NumberNationNameRank 

# 
Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 
GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 

Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50 -0.37 -3 -4 -3

Ref 

 1.131A+2T<< <<

In
fo

Maja Lund WILDE OSK  20.99  1.00 14.00 7.99 14  4

1Lz  0.00 0 00 0.602  0.60

2Lo -5-5-5 1.703 -0.85  0.85

SSpB 000 1.104  0.00  1.10

-3-4-2-0.39 1.305 2T  0.91

-5-5  1.03-5-0.65 1.686 2S+1Eu<+2S<<* *

7  1.50 -0.05 0 -1 0StSqB  1.45

8  1.10 -0.18 -2  0.92-2 -11A

9  0.00  0.00 -  0.00- -CCoSp

 10.48  7.99

Program Components 

Skating Skills 2,50 2,00 2,00

Factor 

 1.60  2.17

 2.08 1.60 2,001,752,50Transitions

 2.25 1.60 2,251,752,75Performance

Interpretation of the Music 3,00 1,75 2,00 1.60  2.25

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.00

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element 

printed: 23-03-2019 17:46:48


